

PROCLAMATION

Whereas, Sikh Heritage Month recognizes the important contributions Sikhs have made to Caledon's community, economic development, and ethnic identity; and

Whereas, During Sikh Heritage Month, Sikhs all around Canada and the world will celebrate Vaisakhi in April also known as Khalsa Day, signifying the creation of the Khalsa and the Sikh articles of faith; and

Whereas, April is an opportunity to celebrate Sikh Heritage with a number of events and celebrations being held throughout the Region of Peel; and

Whereas, April is an opportunity to celebrate Sikh Heritage with a number of events and celebrations being held throughout the Region of Peel; and

Therefore,

I, Mayor Annette Groves, on behalf of the Town of Caledon Council, do hereby proclaim

April 2025

as "Sikh Heritage Month"

in the Town of Caledon and do commend its thoughtful observance to all citizens of our municipality.

Annate Groves

Mayor Annette Groves, Town of Caledon